R-16-17 Page 1

1	Title	
2	Capital Improvement Program Fiscal Years 2018 - 2023 – For the purpose of adopting a	
3	capital improvement program for Fiscal Years 2018-2023 (July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2023).	
4	Body	
5		
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7		City of Annapolis
		Only of Annapolis
8		
9		Resolution 16-17
10		
11		Introduced by: Mayor Pantelides
12		
13	Referred to	
14	Planning Com	
15		isory Commission
16	Finance Comm	nittee
17		
18	A RESOLUTI	ON concerning
19		C. '4 11
20		Capital Improvement Program Fiscal Years 2018-2023
21	FOD the pure	and of adapting a conital improvement program for Figure Verse 2018 2022 (July
22		pose of adopting a capital improvement program for Fiscal Years 2018-2023 (July
23	1, 2018	– June 30, 2023).
24 25	WHEREAS,	pursuant to Section 6.16.030 of the Annapolis City Code, on April 3, 2017, the
25 26	WIEKEAS,	Mayor submitted to the City Council a capital budget for the ensuing fiscal year
26 27		and a Capital Improvement Program for the ensuing five fiscal years; and
27		and a Capital improvement Program for the ensuing rive risear years, and
20 29	WHEREAS,	R-16-17 was referred to the Planning Commission, which held a meeting after
29 30	WIEREAS,	proper public notice, to receive evidence and testimony as it judged to be
31		relevant to the consideration of the Capital Improvement Program; and
32		Televant to the consideration of the cupital improvement Program, and
33	WHEREAS,	on, 2017, the Annapolis City Council held a public
34	,, <u>iilinli</u> ig,	hearing on the Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2018-2023; and
35		noming on the cuptur improvement i regram for i near reard 2010 2020, and
36	WHEREAS,	the attached Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2018-2023 is
37		submitted to the Annapolis City Council for its consideration and approval.
38		
39	NOW. THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that
40	pursuant to Section 6.16.030 of the Annapolis City Code, the capital improvement program for	
41	Fiscal Years 2018-2023, attached to this resolution and made a part hereof, be and the same is	
42	hereby adopted and approved.	
43	,	
44	AND BE IT I	FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this
45		take effect on July 1, 2017.
46		

1	
2	EXPLANATION
3	CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law.
4	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
5	Underlining indicates amendments.